

E I G H T H A N N U A L P A R I S H A S S E M B L Y

ST. JAMES ARMENIAN CHURCH OF WESTCHESTER
55 Lincoln Avenue, Harrison, N. Y.

Sunday, February 8, 1981
BADARAK 10:30 A.M. - ASSEMBLY 12:00 noon

A G E N D A

*mailed to the Members
January 26, 1981*

OPENING PRAYER

1. Election of Assembly Officers
2. Elections: 5 Parish Council Members
4 Nominating Committee Members
3 Auditing Committee Members

RECESS for voting and luncheon

3. Reading of Minutes of last assembly
4. Report of the Pastor and Parish Council
5. Report of Church Organizations
6. Presentation of annual financial report and approval of proposed budget for 1981
7. New business

CLOSING PRAYER

Important Note Ballots must be cast in person after the Assembly is officially called to order. Those who have paid their annual dues of \$25 (Not included in the annual stewardship pledge money) to the Armenian Church of Westchester for 1980 are eligible to vote. Members who have failed to pay their dues for one or more years may be re-instated by paying their dues in arrears.

Rev. Fr. Karekin Kasparian, Pastor
 Garo Bashian. Parish Council. Richard Sarkisian
 Chairman Secretary

Ո Ւ Թ Ն Ե Ր Ո Ր Դ Տ Ա Ր Ե Կ Ա Ն Ծ Ն. Ժ Ո Ղ Ո Վ
 ՍՈՒՐԱ ՅԱԿՈՒ ՀԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻՈՅ ՈՒԵՍԴՁԵՍԴՐԻ

Կիրակի Փետրուար 8, 1981, Յաւարտ Պատարագի
 Օ Ր Ա Կ Ա Ր Գ

1. Ընտրութիւն նոր Դիւանի
2. Ընտրութիւն Ծխ. Խորհուրդի, Հաշուեքննիչ եւ Ընտր. Յանձնախումբերու
 - Դադար քուէարկութեան եւ թեթեւ ճաշի համար-
3. Ընթերցում նախորդ Անդամական ժողովի
4. Ձեկոյց Հովիւի եւ Տեղեկագիր Միական Խորհուրդի
5. Տեղեկագիրներ Եկեղեցւոյ Օժանդակ Կազմակերպութիւններու
6. Տեղեկագիր Տարեկան Ծախքերու եւ Վաւերացում 1981ի Պիւտճէի
7. Նոր Հարցեր

ԾԱՆՕԹ.- Բուէարկութիւնը տեղի պիտի ունենայ ժողովի բացումէն ետք միայն:
 Իւրաքանչիւր անդամ իր քուէն անձամբ պէտք է տայ: Բուէարկելու
 իրաւասու պիտի ըլլան միայն այն անդամները, որոնք վճարած են
 1980ի իրենց անդամատուրքերը, ինչ որ այս տարի 25 տուար է
 անձ գլուխ եւ որ անկախ է Տարեկան Խոստմանուէրէն:
 ՀՈՎԻԻ ԵՒ ԾԻԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՈՒՐԴ